
Gross wt Product name Finish

6

Cognac
Elmosoft Leather (54035)

Pine
Sera

Black 
Elmosoft Leather (99999)

Rosewood 
Sera

Kendo Swivel Chair 
4-star Return

Kendo Swivel Chair 
4-star Return

4-star Return Black Leather / Black PC
4-star Return Black Leather / Polished
4-star Return Canyon / Black PC
4-star Return Canyon / Polished
4-star Return Cognac Leather / Black PC
4-star Return Cognac Leather / Polished
4-star Return Graphite / Black PC
4-star Return Graphite / Polished
4-star Return Porcelain / Black PC
4-star Return Porcelain / Polished
4-star Return Tivoli / Black PC
4-star Return Tivoli / Polished
4-star Return Pine / Black PC
4-star Return Pine / Polished
4-star Return Rosewood / Black PC
4-star Return Rosewood / Polished

20243
20245
20201
20205
20242
20244
20203
20207
20202
20206
20200
20204
20455
20456
20459 
20460

Upholstery
Sera  
by Rohi (Germany)  
94% Virgin Wool, 6% Polyamide
>122,000 Martindale
Pilling 4-5
Lightfastness 5-8
Flame resistance EN 1021: Part 1 & 2, BS 5852: Part 1 & 2 
(Crib 5), US Cal. TB 117

Elmosoft Leather 
by Elmo (Sweden) 
Scandinavian Grain Leather, Semi-aniline

Leg material
Steel / Aluminum
Powder Coated 
Polished

Inside material
PU foam 
Wooden structure

Tests & certifications 
EN 16139:2013 – L2: Extreme use – Furniture – 
Strength, durability and safety – Requirements
for non-domestic seating

ANSI/BIFMA X5.1-2017 American National Standard For 
Office Furnishings – General Purpose Office Chairs

Country of origin
Lithuania

Always in stock
We keep all our products in stock and ready to ship from our 
warehouses in the US and EU

Black (RAL 9005) 
Powder Coated 

Steel / Aluminium

Polished 
Steel / Aluminium

Samples
We supply samples of all our material finishes, order them 
directly from hem.com/samples

COM 
We offer custom upholsteries and/or stains of this product for 
larger orders. Reach out to info@hem.com for assistance

SKU

Porcelain  
Sera

Graphite 
Sera

Canyon 
Sera (Hem exclusive)   

Tivoli 
Sera

Design by LucidiPevere

The Kendo Chair’s soft, wrap-around upper offers an appealingly 
ergonomic seating experience. Simultaneously protective and 
inviting, this design by LucidiPevere offers a shielding shape 
combined with a gentle embrace. The generous seat is wide and 
comfortable, allowing you to move freely, shift position, express 
yourself. Whether around a boardroom or a dining table, Kendo 
keeps you comfortable for long periods of time. Its sturdy welded 
frame makes this chair built to last. A barstool and bar chair 
complete the Kendo family.


