Kendo Swivel Chair 4-star Return

Design by LucidiPevere

The Kendo Chair's soft, wrap-around upper offers an appealingly ergonomic seating experience. Simultaneously protective and inviting, this design by LucidiPevere offers a shielding shape combined with a gentle embrace. The generous seat is wide and comfortable, allowing you to move freely, shift position, express yourself. Whether around a boardroom or a dining table, Kendo keeps you comfortable for long periods of time. Its sturdy welded frame makes this chair built to last. A barstool and bar chair complete the Kendo family.



Product name	Finish	SKU
Kendo Swivel Chair	4-star Return Black Leather / Black PC	20243
4-star Return	4-star Return Black Leather / Polished	20245
	4-star Return Canyon / Black PC	20201
	4-star Return Canyon / Polished	20205
	4-star Return Cognac Leather / Black PC	20242
	4-star Return Cognac Leather / Polished	20244
	4-star Return Graphite / Black PC	20203
	4-star Return Graphite / Polished	20207
	4-star Return Porcelain / Black PC	20202
	4-star Return Porcelain / Polished	20206
	4-star Return Tivoli / Black PC	20200
	4-star Return Tivoli / Polished	20204
	4-star Return Pine / Black PC	20455
	4-star Return Pine / Polished	20456
	4-star Return Rosewood / Black PC	20459
	4-star Return Rosewood / Polished	20460

Upholstery

by Rohi (Germany)

94% Virgin Wool, 6% Polyamide

>122,000 Martindale

Pilling 4-5

Lightfastness 5-8

Flame resistance EN 1021: Part 1 & 2, BS 5852: Part 1 & 2 (Crib 5), US Cal. TB 117

Elmosoft Leather

by Elmo (Sweden)

Scandinavian Grain Leather, Semi-aniline

Leg material

Steel / Aluminum Powder Coated Polished

Inside material

PU foam

Wooden structure

Tests & certifications

EN 16139:2013 - L2: Extreme use - Furniture -Strength, durability and safety – Requirements for non-domestic seating

ANSI/BIFMA X5.1-2017 American National Standard For Office Furnishings – General Purpose Office Chairs

Country of origin

Lithuania

Always in stock

We keep all our products in stock and ready to ship from our warehouses in the US and EU





Black (RAL 9005)

Powder Coated

Steel / Aluminium





Elmosoft Leather (54035)





Porcelain

Elmosoft Leather (99999)



Polished Steel / Aluminium



Graphite





Canyon Sera (Hem exclusive)



We supply samples of all our material finishes, order them directly from hem.com/samples

We offer custom upholsteries and/or stains of this product for larger orders. Reach out to info@hem.com for assistance